Operating instructions
Actuator
Installation – Operation – Maintenance – Inspection
ZA-25 – ZA-200
EN
2024 0.6
Translation of the original
Instruction manual Publisher

Fig. 2: Example of a nameplate
1  Contact details ZIMM 4  Rated speed / max. speed
2  Type designation 5 Serial number
3  Maximum static load actuator 6 Serial number
 (spindle etc. not included)  as Data Matrix Code
 and gear ratio
4.3  Versions / Variants
Variant
ZA series,
with trapezoidal screw jack TR 2
5
3
4
6
1
7
7
 1  Mounting head 5  Housing, ZA series
 2  Push tube 6 Drive shaft
 3  Head nut 7 Lubrication spindle
 4  Cylinder barrel  and torsional protection
Product description
8Product description
Variant
ZA series,
with ball screw drive KGT 2
5
3
4
6
1
7
7
 1  Mounting head 5  Housing, ZA series
 2  Push tube 6 Drive shaft
 3  Head nut 7 Lubrication Spindle
 4  Cylinder barrel  and torsional protection
Variant
ZA series,
(with ball screw drive KGT
and load damper)
2
5
3
4
6
1
7
7
 1  Load damper 5  Housing, ZA series
 2  Push tube 6 Drive shaft
 3  Head nut 7 Lubrication Spindle
 4  Cylinder barrel  and torsional protection
9
4.4 Grease nipple
ZIMM actuators have grease nipples that ensure simple and clean lubricating of the screw drives
and torsional protection.
NOTE
For optimum lubrication, use an automatic and controlled lubricator (PLC-capable).
4.5 Load damper
The load damper provides the actuator with a physical buffer that reduces shocks in the event of
block travel. The following points must be observed when using load dampers: